LM70
SPI/MICROWIRE™ 10-Bit plus Sign Digital Temperature
Sensor
General Description
The LM70 is a temperature sensor, Delta-Sigma
analog-to-digital converter with an SPI and MICROWIRE
compatible interface available in LLP and MSOP 8-pin pack-
ages. The host can query the LM70 at any time to read tem-

© 2000 National Semiconductor Corporation DS101223 www.national.com
Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
Order Number
Package
Marking
NS Package
Number
Supply Voltage Transport Media
LM70CILD-3 T33 LLP-8, LDA08A 2.65V to 3.6V _ Units in Rail
LM70CILDX-3 T33 LLP-8, LDA08A 2.65V to 3.6V _ Units in Rail
LM70CILD-5 T35 LLP-8, LDA08A 4.5V to 5.5V _ Units in Tape and Reel
LM70CILDX-5 T35 LLP-8, LDA08A 4.5V to 5.5V _ Units in Tape and Reel
LM70CIMM-3 T04C MSOP-8, MUA08A 2.65V to 3.6V 250 Units in Rail
LM70CIMMX-3 T04C MSOP-8, MUA08A 2.65V to 3.6V 3500 Units in Tape and Reel
LM70CIMM-5 T03C MSOP-8, MUA08A 4.5V to 5.5V 250 Units in Rail
LM70CIMMX-5 T03C MSOP-8, MUA08A 4.5V to 5.5V 3500 Units in Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Label SOP-8
Pin #
LLP-8